
 RAJA NARENDRA LAL KHAN WOMEN’S COLLEGE  
(AUTONOMOUS) 

GOPE PALACE; MIDNAPUR; PASCHIM MEDINIPUR; 721102 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
QUOTATION NO.- RNLKWC/ONIQ/03/2019-20 Dated: 24.04.2019 

Office Memo No:  242 WC MID/19      Dated:30.07.2019 
  
 
Sealed quotations are hereby invited from reputed organization/dealers/suppliers with suitable 
credentials for following works: 

1. Supply of pipes and other accessories for construction of shed. 
2. Rate of labour contract as per sqft of shed. 

Details of the above can be obtained from official website www.rnlkwc.ac.in. 
Bidders may submit their tenders in their letterhead with suitable credential and all tax related 
details (P-Tax, I-TAX and S-Tax) to the Principal, Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women’s College 
(Autonomous), Midnapore by 08.08.2019 by 3.30 p.m. (Thursday).The quotation shall be opened 
on 08.08.2019 by 3.30 p.m. Interested Bidders may remain present at the time of opening of 
tenders. Rate will be inclusive all types of tax. 

Details BOQ: 

Sl.No Name of the work 
Quoted 

Amount (in 
Figure) 

Quoted 
Amount (in 
word) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

RNLKWC / NIQ / 
03 /19-20 (i) 

Dated 30.07.19 

Supply of pipes and other accessories for 
construction of shed in the college premises 
of Raja Narandra Lal Khan Women's College 
(Autonomous) Mouza- Phulpahari, J.L.No.- 
152, Plot No.- 159, P.S.- Kotwali, Dist.- Paschim 
Medinipur. 

 

 

RNLKWC / NIQ / 
03 /19-20 (ii) 

Dated 30.07.19 

Rate of labour contract as per sqft for 
construction of shed in the college premises 
of Raja Narandra Lal Khan Women's College 
(Autonomous) Mouza- Phulpahari, J.L.No.- 
152, Plot No.- 159, P.S.- Kotwali, Dist.- Paschim 
Medinipur. 

 

 

 

      Sd/-Dr. Jayasree Laha  
     Principal 

http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/


The detailed program and other information of quotations are furnished below (Details SOQ): 

Hostel Kitchen Shed: Dimension of shed: 50 ft. (L) x 43 (W)  

 

2nd Floor of A5,6 and 7 class rooms: Dimension of shed: 47 ft. (L) x 43 (W) 

Sr. 
No.  

Components Specification Unit/Size Rate 
(Rs./Unit) 

Rate 
(Rs. Total) 

1. Pipe 80/40 25 Pc.   
2. Pipe 60/40 20 Pc.   
3. Pipe 50/25 10 Pc.   
4. Pipe 40/40 50 Pc.   
5. Pipe 100/100 6 Pc.   
6. Tin 12ft. 60 Pc.   
7. Motka 10ft. 6 Pc.   
8.  Other accessories     
 angel 40/6A 4 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 14’’ 10 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 4” 100 Pc.   
 Fas nat  200 Pc.   
 Stive  1cartun   
 Plate 14/14 20 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 8” 40 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 7” 40 Pc.   
 Screw 2” 10paket   
 Screw 1” 3paket   

Sr. 
No.  

Components Specification Unit/Size Rate 
(Rs./Unit) 

Rate 
(Rs. Total) 

1. Pipe 80/40 25   
2. Pipe 60/40 20   
3. Pipe 50/25 10   
4. Pipe 40/40 50   
5. Pipe 100/100 6   
6. Tin 12ft. 60   
7. Motka 10ft. 6   
8.  Other accessories     
 angel 40/6A 4 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 14’’ 10 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 4” 100 Pc.   
 Fas nat  200 Pc.   
 Stive  1cartun   
 Plate 14/14 20 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 8” 40 Pc.   



 

Geography 2nd floor shed: Dimension of shed: 80 ft. (L) x 32 (W)  

 

4th floor of Nutrition corridor : Dimension of shed: 75 ft. (L) x 23 (W)  

 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 7” 40 Pc.   
 Screw 2” 10paket   
 Screw 1” 3paket   

Sr. 
No.  

Components Specification Unit/Size Rate 
(Rs./Unit) 

Rate 
(Rs. Total) 

1. Pipe 80/40 16 Pc.   
2. Pipe 40/40 40 Pc.   
3. Pipe 72/72 16 Pc.   
4. Tin 16ft. 46 Pc.   
5. Motka 10ft. 6 Pc.   
6.  Other accessories     
 angel 40/6A 4 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 14’’ 10 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 4” 100 Pc.   
 Fas nat  200 Pc.   
 Stive  1cartun   
 Plate 14/14 20 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 8” 40 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 7” 40 Pc.   
 Screw 2” 10paket   

Sr. 
No.  

Components Specification Unit/Size Rate 
(Rs./Unit) 

Rate 
(Rs. Total) 

1. Pipe 80/40 16 Pc.   
2. Pipe 40/40 35 Pc.   
3. Pipe 72/72 16 Pc.   
4. Tin 12ft. 46 Pc.   
5.  Other accessories     
 angel 40/6A 4 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 14’’ 10 Pc.   
 Cutting blade 4” 100 Pc.   
 Fas nat  200 Pc.   
 Stive  1cartun   
 Plate 14/14 20 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 8” 40 Pc.   
 3/8 suta bolt nat saha 7” 40 Pc.   
 Screw 2” 10paket   
 Screw 1” 3paket   



Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women's College (Autonomous) 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 

Phone: (03222) 275 426 

 
List of Important Dates of Bids  

 

1. Name of Tender 
1.Supply of pipes and other accessories for 
construction of shed. 
2.Rate of labour contract as per sqft of shed. 

 

2. Supply the materials 
01 (One) Year after receiving Work order by 
successful bidder. 

3. Date of Issue of Notice Inviting Bid 30.07.2019 

4. 
Period and time for download of 
Bidding Documents 

From: 30.07.2019 at 11.00 A.M. 

To: 08.08.2019 by 3.30 p.m. (Thursday). 

5. Place of submission of bids  
Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 
(Autonomous), Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-
721102 

6. Time of submission  Bids 
From: 30.07.2019 at 11.00 A.M. 

To: 08.08.2019 by 3.30 p.m. (Thursday). 

7. Time and Date for opening Bids 08.08.2019 by 3.30 p.m. (Thursday). 

8. Place of opening bids 
Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 
(Autonomous), Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-
721102 

 

    Sd/- 
Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102. 

 

 
 



 
 

OFFICE MEMO NO:   242  WCMID/19     DATE:30.07.2019 
        

 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publications :- 

1. One (01) wide circulated news papers. 
2. College Website: www.rnlkwc.ac.in 
3. Head Clerk. 
4. Accountant. 
5. Convener, College Purchase Committee. 
6. Notice Board of Raja N. L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous). 

                                                                                                  

Sd/- 
Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 
(Autonomous). 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 
 

NIQ NO. :RNLKWC / NIQ/ 03 / 2019-20 Dated 30.07.19 

http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/

